Elected Officials Directory

President
Joseph R. Biden (D) 2024*
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington DC 20500
(202) 456-1414
whitehouse.gov
Vice President
Kamala Harris (D) 2024*
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington DC 20500
(202) 456-1414
whitehouse.gov
U.S. Senate
Ted Budd (R) 2028*
2000 W 1%t St Ste 508 Winston Salem, NC 27104
B85 Russell Senate Office Bldg Washington DC 20510
(336) 631-5125 (local) (202) 224-3154 (DC)
budd.senate.gov
Thom Tillis (R) 2026*
310 New Bern Ave Ste 122 Raleigh NC 27601
113 Dirksen Senate Office Bldg Washington DC 20510
(919) 856-4630 (local) (202) 224-6342 (DC)
tillis.senate.gov
U.S. House of Representatives
10" District
Patrick McHenry (R) 2024*
2134 Rayburn House Office Bldg Washington DC 20515
1990 Main Ave, SE Hickory NC 28601
(800) 477-2576 (local) (202) 225-2576 (DC)
mchenry.house.gov

North Carolina

Governor
Roy Cooper (D) 2024*
116 W Jones St Raleigh NC 27603
20301 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699
(919) 814-2000
governor.nc.gov

Lieutenant Governor
Mark Robinson (R) 2024*
310 N Blount St Raleigh NC 27601
20401 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699
(919) 814-3680

Itgov.nc.gov

North Carolina

Attorney General
Josh Stein (D) 2024*
114 W Edenton St Raleigh NC 27603
9001 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699
(919) 716-6400
ncdoj.gov
Auditor
Beth A. Wood (D) 2024*
2 S Salisbury St Raleigh NC 27601
20601 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699
(919) 807-7500
auditor.nc.gov
Commissioner of Agriculture
Steven W. Troxler (R) 2024*
2 W Edenton St Raleigh NC 27603
1001 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699
(919) 707-3000
ncagr.gov
Commissioner of Insurance

Mike Causey (R) 2024*
325 N Salisbury St Raleigh NC 27603
1201 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699
(855) 408-1212
ncdoi.gov

Commissioner of Labor
Josh Dobson (R) 2024*
4 W Edenton St Raleigh NC 27603
1101 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699
1-800-625-2267
labor.nc.gov

Secretary of State

Elaine F. Marshall (D) 2024*
2 S Salisbury St Raleigh NC 27601
PO Box 29622 Raleigh NC 27626
(919) 814-5400

S0SNC.gov
Superintendent of Public Instruction
Catherine Truitt (R) 2024*

301 N Wilmington St Raleigh NC 27601
6301 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699
(919) 807-3700

dpi.nc.gov


https://www.whitehouse.gov/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/
https://www.budd.senate.gov/
http://tillis.senate.gov/
https://mchenry.house.gov/
https://governor.nc.gov/
https://ltgov.nc.gov/
http://www.ncdoj.gov/
https://www.auditor.nc.gov/
http://www.ncagr.gov/
https://www.ncdoi.gov/
http://www.labor.nc.gov/
https://www.sosnc.gov/
https://www.dpi.nc.gov/about-dpi/state-superintendent-public-instruction

Elected Officials Directory

Treasurer
Dale R Folwell, CPA (R)
3200 Atlantic Avenue Raleigh NC 27604
(919) 814-4000
nctreasurer.com

NC General Assembly
16 West Jones Street Raleigh NC 27601
(919) 733-4111
ncleg.gov
N.C. Senate
Senate District 36
Eddie Settle (R)
(919) 733-5742
ncleg.gov
N.C. House of Representatives
House District 94
Jeffrey Elmore (R)
919-733-5935
ncleg.gov

N.C. Supreme Court
Chief Justice Paul Newby (R)
Justice Phil Berger, Jr. (R)
Justice Richard Dietz (R)
Justice Anita Earls (R)
Justice Tamara Barringer (R)
Justice Trey Allen (R)
Justice Michael Morgan (D)

N.C. Court of Appeals
Chief Judge Donna Stroud (R)
John S. Arrowood (D)
Julee Tate Flood (R)
April Wood (R)
Tobias (Toby) Hampson (D)
Fred Gore (R)
Michael Stading (R)
Chris Dillon (R)
Allegra Katherine Collins (D)
Jeff Carpenter (R)
Allison Riggs (D)
Hunter Murphy (R)
Jefferson Griffin (R)
John M. Tyson (R)
Valerie Zachary (R)

(filled vacancy)

2024*

2024*

2024*

2028*
2028*
2030*
2026*
2028*
2030*
2024*

2030*
2026*
2030*
2028*
2026*
2028*
2030*
2028*
2026*
2028*
2024*
2024*
2028*
2030*
2024*

Superior Court Judge District 22A

Hon. Will Long (R)
Hon. Joseph N. Crosswhite (R)

District Court Judge District 22A

Hon. Lawrence D. Graham (R)
Hon. Rob Young (R)

Hon. Carole A. Hicks (R)

Hon. Edward L. Hedrick IV (R)
Hon. Christine Underwood (R)
Hon. Bryan Corbett (R)

District Attorney District 32
Sarah Kirkman (R)

2028*
2024*

2024*
2024*
2026*
2024*
2024*
2024*

2024*

Alexander County

Board of Commissioners
Chairman
Marty Pennell (R)
mpennell@alexandercountync.gov
Vice Chairman
Josh Lail (R)
jlail@alexandercountync.gov
Commissioner
Larry Yoder (R)
lyoder@alexandercountync.gov
Commissioner
Kent Herman (R)
kherman@alexandercountync.gov
Commissioner
Ronnie Reese (R)
rreese@alexandercountync.gov

Clerk of Superior Court
Edwin P. Chapman (R)
29 W Main Ave Taylorsville NC 28681
(828) 635-3113

Register of Deeds

Scott H. Hines (R)

151 W Main Ave Suite 9 Taylorsville NC 28681
(828) 632-3152

Sheriff

Chad Pennell (R)

91 Commercial Park Ave Taylorsville NC 28681
(828) 632-1111

2026*

2024*

2026*

2024*

2026*

2026*

2026*

2026*
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Alexander County

Soil and Water Conservation District
Supervisors

Colby Herman 2024*
311 Ned Herman Road Taylorsville NC 28681

Bryant Chapman 2026*
1971 Little River Church Road Taylorsville NC 28681
Eugene White 2026*

735 Lambert Fork Road Taylorsville NC 28681

Alexander County Board of Education
District 1 (Wittenburg)

Scott Bowman 2024*
bowmantireandauto@gmail.com
Robert Arguelles (Vice Chair) 2026*

robertarguelles@alexander.k12.nc.us
District 2 (Taylorsville)

Joshua Dagenhart 2026*
joshdagenhart@alexander.12.nc.us
Matthew Reese 2026*

matthewreese@alexander.12.nc.us

District 3 (Ellendale, Little River)

Ramie Robinson (Chair) 2024*
ramierobinson@alexander.k12.nc.us

District 4 (Sharpes, Millers, Sugar Loaf, Gwaltney)

Brigette Rhyne 2024*
brigetterhyne@bellsouth.net
Anthony Mclain 2026*

anthonymclain@alexander.k12.nc.us
Town of Taylorsville

Mayor
George Holleman 2023*
gholleman@taylorsvillenc.com

Town Council

Councilwoman

Kim Brown 2023*
kbrown@taylorsvillenc.com

Councilman

Kenny Poole 2023*
kpoole@taylorsvillenc.com

Councilman

Ronnie Robinette 2023*
rrobinette@taylorsvillenc.com

Councilman

Jack Simms 2023*
jsimms@taylorsvillenc.com

N.C. Political Parties

North Carolina Democratic Party
220 Hillsborough St Raleigh NC 27603
PO Box 1926 Raleigh NC 27602
(919) 821-2777
ncdp.org
North Carolina Libertarian Party
PO Box 28141 Raleigh NC 27611
(919) 283-5295
Ipnc.org
North Carolina Republican Party
1506 Hillsborough St Raleigh NC 27605
(919) 828-6423
nc.gop

Alexander County Political Parties

Alexander County Democratic Party
209 W Main Avenue Taylorsville NC 28681
Chairman
Helen P Chestnut
hpchestnut@charter.net
(828) 381-0961

Alexander County Republican Party
9 South Center St Taylorsville NC 28681
Chairman
Jack Simms
chairman@alexandercountyrepublicanparty.com
(828) 635-5451
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